Region V, Appraisal Institute Candidate for Designation Scholarship



Applicant Information:							
Last	First	Middle Initial					
Address							
City	State	Zip					
Phone		Email					
Al Number	Year Joined Al						
Which designation are you pursuing (ch	eck one)?						

Please identify the program the scholarship funds would be used toward (check one).

MAI		SRA		
	Advanced Income Capitalization		Advanced Residential Applications & Case Studies, Part 1	
	Advanced Market Analysis & Highest and Best Use		Advanced Residential Report Writing, Part 2	
	Advanced Concepts and Case Studies			
	Quantitative Analysis			
	The General Demonstration Report-Capstone Program			

Course Date Course Cost Course Location

Eligibility and Procedures:

- Applicant must be an Appraisal Institute Candidate for Designation in good standing pursuing an MAI or SRA designation.
- 2) Applicant must be a member of a Region V Chapter.
- 3) Applicant must have met at least one of the three requirements below:
 - Attended two of the applicant's Chapter or Region V meetings prior to receiving a 2023 Region V scholarship award;
 - b. Attended a Chapter or Region Candidate Guidance meeting;
 - c. Recommendation for a Region V Scholarship by a Designated Member (attach recommendation).
- 4) Applicant must submit a completed application to the Region V Executive Director.
- 5) Applicant must submit a 500-word written essay stating why he or she should be awarded the scholarship highlighting professional goals and experience.
- 6) Applicant must submit a resume or statement of qualifications.
- 7) Applicant must submit a list of completed Appraisal Institute courses and designation requirements to date.

Revised 2/10/23 Page 1 of 2

Conditions:

- a) Scholarships may only be applied to the advanced courses listed above that are sponsored by Region V Chapters and the Capstone Program, which is sponsored by National.
- b) Scholarship money is for the program fee only.
- c) Scholarships will be equitably awarded on a first come, first served basis.
- d) Scholarship funds will be distributed as follows:
 - a. To the course provider if the course has not yet been held; or
 - b. To the student if the course has been completed, upon receipt of proof of attendance and proof of payment.
- e) No refunds will be given for unused scholarship awards.
- f) Scholarship money must be used in the same calendar year in which it is awarded.
- g) This scholarship does NOT apply toward online courses.

I hereby apply for the Region V, Appraisal Institute Candidate for Designation Scholarship. I represent to the best of my knowledge and belief that all information contained on this application is true and accurate as of the date of this application. Should any such information change after the date of this application, I will immediately notify the Region V Executive Director, Nancy Linton-Hall. I understand that submission of an application does not guarantee that a scholarship will be awarded. I hereby irrevocably waive any claim or cause of action at law or equity that I might have at any time against a Region V Chapter, Region V of the Appraisal Institute, the Appraisal Institute, its Board of Trustees, officers, committees, or employees as a group or as individuals and against a Region V Chapter, Region V of the Appraisal Institute, the Appraisal Institute, its Board of Directors, officers, committees, or employees as a group or as an individual for any act or failure to act in connection with this application or scholarship program. Should I receive a scholarship, I hereby grant the Region V Chapter and/or Region V of the Appraisal Institute the right to use my name, likeness and information from this application, and to otherwise profile me in marketing materials and other publicity.

Signature			
Date			

Provide scholarship application and all required documentation to:

Nancy Linton-Hall Region V Executive Director 122 W. Murphy St. Suite 3 Madison, NC 27025 Phone: 336-949-4520

Email: nancy@aiohio.org

Revised 2/10/23 Page 2 of 2